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Nominations!
● We’ll be sending out a form to fill out for anyone interested in running for an 

E-Board position.

○ Please fill out by Friday 3/13 at 5 pm.

○ Name, campus ID, and positions

● Elections will be the week after Spring Break.

○ Date and Time TBD

● Prepare short speech about why you want the position and why you’re qualified.

● You don’t need any prior E-Board experience!

● If you can’t attend elections, please email us your speech and we will read it for 

you.

○ shpc.eboard@gmail.com



Positions



President

● Plans and runs events/meetings

● Maintains ducklink

● Attends Leadership Connect/Reconnect and subcommittee meetings

● Corresponds with Dr. Muisener and Dr. Kumbaraci about club events

● Current: Caroline Russo

○ crusso3@stevens.edu



Vice President

● Assists in event planning 

● Assists other E-Board members in tasks

● Takes over president’s tasks if necessary

● Current: Jake Fiore

○ jfiore3@stevens.edu



Treasurer

● Makes budget

● Attends budget meetings if necessary

● Orders food/supplies

● Current: Magdalena Botrous

○ mbotrous@stevens.edu



Secretary

● Sends emails to general body members

● Corresponds with invited guests

● Maintains calendar and mailing list

● Books rooms

● Current: Harshal Shah

○ hshah43@stevens.edu



Social Chair

● Makes and distributes flyers for events

● Current: Michal Ozga

○ mozga@stevens.edu



Historian

● Takes pictures at events

● Maintains social media

● Current: Jason Buckman 

○ jbuckman@stevens.edu



Thanks for coming!

● Feel free to reach out to any current E-Board members if you have questions.

● We hope to see you at elections!


